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1. Mr. Deepak Verma, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. Contact No. 8059385333, Email

Id: 21deepakverma@gmail.com

2. Mrs. Anu Bala, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. Contact No. 9416959991, Email Id:

er.jangraanu@gmail.com

3. Mrs. Isha Verma, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. Contact No. 9812188155, Email Id:

isha.1272@gmail.com

4. Mr. Vineet Dhawan, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. . Contact No. 9812373733,

Email Id: vinydhawan@gmail.com

5. Dr. Dhirender Singhal,  Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat

6. Er. Sachin Das, Assistant Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat. Contact No.

9466485015

7. Er. Saurabh Jaglan, Assistant Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat, Contact No.

8901279918, 9034219918Email Id: mast.jaglan@gmail.com

8. Er. Arti Chouksey, Assistant Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat.

9. Er. Sunita, Assistant Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat

10. Prof. M.C. Gupta, Gurgaon College of Engineering, Bilaspur, Gurgaon Haryana.

11. Dr. Anand Verdhen, Dronacharya College of Engineering, Farrukh Nagar, Gurgaon.

12. Sandeep Singh, Matu Ram Institute of Engineering & Technology, Rohtak, Contact

No. 09728563954, sandeeppannu36@yahoo.in

13. Mrs. Lekshmi S. R., Dronacharya College of Engineering, Farrukh Nagar, Gurgaon.

14. Ms. Meeta Verma, Dronacharya College of Engineering, Farrukh Nagar, Gurgaon.

15. Mr. Col. H.S.Dhull, Savera College of Engineering, Farrukh Nagar, Gurgaon Haryana

16. Prachi Sohoni, Assistant Professor, Civil Engineering Deptt, ITM, Gurgaon, Contact

No. 9717673322

17. Vaishali Sahu, Assistant Professor, Civil Engineering Deptt, ITM, Gurgaon Haryana,

Contact No. 9650129730

18. Dr. Anil Misra, Assistant Professor, Civil Engineering Deptt, ITM, Gurgaon Haryana,

Contact No. 9873122054
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19. Ms. Anju Bala, Assistant Professor, WCTM, Gurgaon Contact No. 9910017323,

09812485428

20. Ritu Kaushik, KIIT College of Engineering, Gurgaon.

21. Dr. Arbinda Sharma, BRCM College of Engineering, Bahal, Bhiwani.

22. Parmod Saharon, BRCM College of Engineering, Bahal, Bhiwani.

23. Nishant Sharma, BRCM College of Engineering, Bahal, Bhiwani.

24. Dr. S.K Singh, Civil Engineering Deptt, Delhi Technological University Delhi.

25. Dr. A.K Trivedi, Civil Engineering Deptt ,Delhi Technological University Delhi

26. Mr. S. S. Kajal, The Institute Of Technology & Sciences, Bhiwani, Contact No.

9416472705, subekazal@gmail.com

27. Prof. Razaullah Khan, Mewat Engineering college, Nuh, Mewat, Haryana

28. Dr. Mohd. Badruddin Ahmad, Mewat Engineering college, Nuh, Mewat, Haryana

29. Parveen Berwal, Indus College , Jind, Haryana Contact No. 9416173939, Email Id:

parveenberwal@gmail.com

30. Dr. Syed Salahuddin Shah, Mewat Engineering college, Nuh, Mewat, Haryana

31. Dr. V. K. Ahuja, Baba  Mastnath University, Rohtak, Contact No. 09255589865,

Email Id: enggvkahuja@gmail.com

32. Yousaf Ali, SGT University Gurgaon, Contact No. 09812761111, Email Id:

yusufbagla786@gmail.com

33. Aaaysh Vashisht, , Maharaja Agarsain Institute of technology, Ghaziabad, Contact

No. 9599110474, Email Id: avashistiitkgp@gmail.com

34. Sonal Bhugra, Manav Rachna University, Faridabad, Contact No. no.-09810814457,

Email Id: sonalbhugra@gmail.com

35. DR. Srijit Biswas, Manav Rachna University, Faridabad, Contact No. -

08826454764/ 07531839891,EMAIL ID- srijitbiswas@yahoo.com

36. MS. Anjali Gupta, Manav Rachna University, Faridabad, Contact No. - 08800613338,

Email Id- catchanjali@yahoo.co.in

37. Arun Kumar, PDMCE Bahadurgarh, Contact No. 09992349722, 09541441490, Email

Id: ARUN.KUMAR764@GMAIL.COM
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38. Paramjeet Malik, Satpriya group of institution, Rohtak, Contact No. 9729388085

39. Mukesh Samota, Pranath Parnami Institute of Engg. & Technology, Hisar, Contact

No. 09729379817, mukeshsamota2386@gmail.com

40. Mr. Ajay Kaushik, P.D.M. Bahadurgarh

41. Dr. J.  K. Tomar, SKITM, Bahadurgarh, Contact No. 8859706928.

42. Mr. Satish Kumar, Assistant Professor and Head, Ganga Institute of Technology and

Management, Kablana, Jhajjar, Contact No. 9017022213.

43. Mr. Sitender Chhillar, Assistant Professor, Ganga Institute of Technology and

Management, Kablana, Jhajjar, Contact No. 7056803425.

44. Mr. Shivender Deswal, Assistant Professor, Ganga Institute of Technology and

Management, Kablana, Jhajjar, Contact No. 9467459040.

45. Mr. Amit Singhal, Assistant Professor, Ganga Institute of Technology and

Management, Kablana, Jhajjar, Contact No. 9254432320

46. Gaurav Parashar, Rawal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Faridabad, Contact

No. 09416394580, gparashar07@gmail.com

47. Jasbir Boora, PDMCE, Bahadurgarh, Contact No. 09068776156

48. Virender Singh, Delhi Technical Campus, Nayagaon, Bahadurgarh, Contact No.

09467166328, virender.rana70@gmail.com

49. Rajbir Singh, Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology, Janakpuri, Delhi, Contact

No. 09868788535

All Regular Faculty from IIT/NIT/State University and Central University may also be called for

conducting the Viva.

Chairman

BOS, M.D. University, Rohtak
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1. Dr. A.K. Sharma, Prof.(CSE), BSAITM, Faridabad

2. Dr. Rahul Rishi, UIET, MDU, Rohtak

3. Dr. Nasib Singh Gill, DCSA, MDU, Rohtak

4. Dr. R.S. Chillar, DCSA, MDU, Rohtak

5. Dr. Sanjay Kumar Jain, NIT, Kurukshetra

6. Dr. Pardeep Kumar Bhatia, GJUST, Hisar

7. Dr. Dharmender Kumar, GJUST, Hisar

8. Dr. Yudhvir Singh, MDU, Rohtak

9. Dr. Chhavi, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9896308747)

10. Dr. Kamna Solanki, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9416291141)

11. Mrs. Rainu Nandal, UIET, MDU, Rohtak

12. Dr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Indira Gandhi University, Mirpur, Rewari

13. Dr. Vikas Siwach, UIET, MDU, Rohtak

14. Mr. Harkesh UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9416486828)

15. Mrs. Amita Dhankar, UIET, MDU, Rohtak(99960-31319)

16. Mr. Dhiraj Khurana, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9255591035)

17. Mr. Yogesh Kumar, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9050607001)

18. Mr. Kamaldeep, UIET, MDU, Rohtak(9416952504)

19. Dr. Sunita Dhingra, UIET, MDU, Rohtak

20. Dr Satinder Bal Gupta, IGU, Rewari. (9466338880)

21. Mr. Jitender Malik, Scientist, NIC, Rohtak

22. Dr. Sudesh Kumar, BRCM College of Engg. And Tech., Bahal. 9466377067

23. Mr. Parveen Kantha, BRCM College of Engg. And Tech., Bahal. 9991530642

24. Dr. Bal Krishan, DCSA, MDU, Rohtak

25. Dr. Rajesh Mehta, Amity School of Engineeirng, New Delhi

26. Dr. Sukhdeep Singh, DCRUST, Murthal

27. Dr. Sanjeev Dhawan, UIET, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

28. Dr. Kulvinder Singh, UIET,  Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

29. Dr. Suman Sangwan, DCRUST, Murthal

30. Dr. Kuldeep Tomar, NGFCE, Palwal

31. Dr. Mahesh Kumar, MRK College, Rewari

32. Mr. Ramesh Loar, MRK College, Rewari

33. Ms. Suman Aggrawal, AITM, Palwal, 8901410477

34. Ms. Monika, WCTM, Gurgaon, 08685001158



35. Mr. Manoj Kumar, MRCE, Faridabad

36. Mr. Mukesh Singla, MSIET, Kalanaur

37. Mr. Rajeev Munjal, SGT University, Budhera (Gurgaon) 9991540082

38. Dr. Naresh Chauhan, YMCAUST, Faridabad

39. Dr. Atul Mishra, YMCAUST, Faridabad

40. Dr. Aushutosh Dixit, YMCAUST, Faridabad

41. Dr. Kamal Bhatia, YMCAUST, Faridabad

42. Dr. C.K. Nagpal, YMCAUST, Faridabad

43. Ms. Deepika, YMCAUST, Faridabad

44. Dr. Sharat Kaushik, NGF, Palwal

45. Mr. Rahul Yadav, PDMCE, Bahadurgarh

46. Mr. Ajay Dureja, PDMCE, Bahadurgarh

47. Ms. Manju Beniwal, PDMCE, Bahadurgarh

48. Mr. Kulvinder Singh, Vaish College Of Engineering, Rohtak

49. Mr. Satish Kumar, Vaish College Of Engineering, Rohtak

50. Dr. Anil Kumar Chillar, Vaish College Of Engineering, Rohtak

51. Dr. Sandeep Dalal, DCSA, MDU, Rohtak

52. Dr. Gopal Singh, DCSA, MDU, Rohtak

53. Ms. Poonam Yadav, GITM, Bilaspur Gurugram 9996174461

54. Ms. Geeta GITM, Bilaspur Gurugram

55. Ms. Renuka Arora, Ganga Institute of Technology and Mangaement, 7876560432

56. Dr. Rakesh Garg, Computer Sc. & Engg., Hindu college of engineering, Sonipat, 7015039385

57. Mr. Ashu Bansal, computer science and engineering, Hindu college of engineering, Sonipat

58. Mr. Jagjit Singh, PDM College of Engineering, Bahadurgarh. 9034817171

59. Dr. Rajesh Yadav, GITM, Gurgaon.

60. Mr. Tarun Dalal, Assistant Professor (CSE Dept.) CBS Group of Institution, Jhajjar, Haryana

61. Neha Sahu, NCU, Gurugram

62. Varun Malik, SAITM

63. Tamanna Sehgal, SAITM

64. Dr Rajesh Mehta, Amity School of Engineeirng, New Delhi

65. Mrs. Meenakshi Memoriya, World College of Engineering , Farukh Nagar, Gurgaon

66. Dr Mahesh Kumar, MRK College, Rewari

67. Mr. Rohit Tanwar, MRCE, Faridabad

68. Vandana Dabbas, DTC, Bahadurgarh

69. Rajesh Yadav, GITM, Gurugram

70. Jaswinder Kaur, PDM, Bahadurgarh

71. Dr. Amit Goyal, SGT, Gurugram



72. Yogesh Kumar, HIT, Asodha, Bahadurgarh

73. Satish Kumar,  GTC, Soldha Bahadurgarh

All Regular Faculty from IIT/NIT/State University and Central University may also be called for

conducting the Viva.
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M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

FACULTY OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY

PANEL OF EXAMINERS B. E. ECE/EI 2017 FOR 2nd, 4th and 6th SEMESTER (MAIN & SUPPLYMENTARY)

Name of Faculty

1. Prof. Manoj Duhan, Prof. Deptt of ECE, DCRUST , Murthal
2. Prof. V.R. Singh, PDM, Bahdurgarh
3. Dr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Mata Raj Kaur Rewari
4. Mr Vikas Nandal, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9812006446)
5. Dr. Anil Sangwan, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466444460)
6. Dr. Vikas Sindhu, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466312377)
7. Mr Shamsher Singh, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416659496)
8. Dr. Col Suresh Kumar,AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466825595)
9. Mr Manoj Ahlawat, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416546180)
10. Mr Tajender Malik, Lect, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak.(9812035555)
11. Mr. Sunil Dalal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. 9812519664
12. Mr. Vijay Nandal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. (9896558220)
13. Mr. Rakesh Joon ECE,Lect. GITAM kablana, Jhajjar .(9466352952)
14. Mr. Tilak Raj Somany College of Engineering Rewari. (9050867175)
15. Pawan Gill VCE Rohtak. (9416763853)
16. Meenu Manchanda VCE Rohtak.
17. Saroj Bahal Delhi Technical Campus Bahaddurgarh.
18. Kirti Hooda SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh (9466902492)
19. Sumit Dalal SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh (9105000123)
20. Manoj Dahiya AP ECE SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh.
21. Ravikant Kaushik AP ECE SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh.
22. Nitin Kaliraman Aravali College of Engg and Management Faridabad. (9729336166)
23. Mr. Deepak Gupta GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar
24. Mr. Sumit Sangwan ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar.(9416759324)
25. Mr. Sachit Rathee, PDMCE Bahadurgarh
26. Mr R K Gill ,AP, GITM, Gurgaon (9355025077)
27. Mr. Aman Sanghi NGF Palwal (9466566333)
28. Naseem Ahmed Mewat Engineering College Nuh
29. Saheen Khan Mewat Engineering College Nuh
30. Umesh Gupta MERI Sampla
31. Naveen Goyal VCE Rohtak
32. Pardeep Rathee VCE Rohtak
33. Nitin Gupta VCE Rohtak
34. Sandeep Tayal AP, VCE- Rohtak.
35. Amardeep Malik,AP,VCE, Rohtak
36. Mr. Vaibhav AP VCE-Rohtak
37. Mr. Dhiraj Kapoor, VCE, Rohtak
38. Dr. Vikrant, Delhi Tech. Campus, Bahadurgarh
39. Mrs. Shashi Lata, Advanced Institute, Faridabad
40. Ms. Nisha Makkar, Applied College of Engg., Faridabad
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41. Kamal Sardana, TITS Bhiwani
42. Gopal Krishan, TITS Bhiwani (9416172219)
43. Pardeep Kumar, BRCM Behal
44. Dr. Shelej Khera, BRCM Behal
45. Prof. Prdoyat Kala, PDM, Bahadurgarh
46. Dr. Parmod Kumar, WCTM, Farukhnagar
47. Mr. Vivek Arora, GITAM, Kablana
48. Dr. Jaspal Jindal, BS anangpuria, Faridabad
49. Ms. Avni Khatkar, Maturam College, Rohtak
50. Ravi Garg GITAM Kablana Jhajjar
51. Satish Kumar GITAM Kablana Jhajjar
52. Sachin Chawla MERI Sampla (9034388155)
53. Sh Sanjeev Chugh WCTM Farukh Nagar.
54. Nitin Kumar AP GITAM Kablana Jhajjar.
55. Mangal Sen Ma Saraswati engineering college Kalanaur.
56. Suman Gahlot NGF Faridabad.
57. Dr. Rishu Bhatia GITAM Kablana Jhajjar
58. Ms Renuka Arora GITAM Kablana Jhajjar
59. Neelam Nehra AP ECE Surjmal college of engineering New delhi
60. Pardeep Sangwan AP ECE Surjmal college of engineering New delhi
61. Sushil Kumar AP ECE Surjmal college of engineering New delhi
62. Manish Sharma Aravali College of Engineering Faridabad
63. Hitanshu Saluja GTC Soldha Bahadurgarh
64. Dr. Rohit Anand G B Pant Govt Engg College New Delhi (9416281993)
65. Dr. Pawan Kumar Singh SRM University Sonepat.
66. Deepak Kumar SRM University Sonepat.

All Regular Faculty from IIT/NIT/State University and Central University may also be called for conducting

the Viva.

Chairman
BOS, MD University



MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Panel of Examiners 8th Sem Industrial Training May/ June 2017
(Practical Examination)

1. Prof. Manoj Duhan, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat.(9355628366)
2. Prof. V.R. Singh, PDM, Bahadurgarh.
3. Dr. Rajkumar Yadav, Mata Raj kaur Rewari.
4. Mr VikasNandal, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9812006446)
5. Dr. Anil Sangwan, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466444460)
6. Dr. Vikas Sindhu, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466312377)
7. Mr. Shamsher Singh, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416659496)
8. Dr. Suresh Kumar,AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466825595)
9. Mr.Manoj Ahlawat, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416546180)
10. Saroj Bahal Delhi Technical Campus Bahaddurgarh.
11. Dr. Shelj Khera, BRCM College Bahal
12. Dheeraj kapoor, VCE Rohtak
13. Meenu Manchanda, VCE Rohtak
14. Sandeep Tayal, VCE Rohtak
15. Kamal Sardana, TITS, Bhiwani.
16. Gopal Krishan, TITS, Bhiwani.
17. Mr Tajender Malik, Lect, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak
18. Kirti Hooda SKITM Ladrawan
19. Mr. Aman Sangi NGF Palwal
20. Ms. Nisha Makkar, Applied College of Engg., Faridabad
21. Umesh Gupta MERI Sampla
22. Amardeep Malik,AP,VCE, Rohtak
23. Mr. Vaibhav AP VCE-Rohtak (9215645549)
24. Mr. Rakesh Joon ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar .(9466352952)
25. Mr. Sunil Dalal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. 9812519664
26. Mr. Vijay Nandal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. (9896558220)
27. Mangal Sen Ma Saraswati Inst Of Engg Kalanaur
28. Manoj Dahiya SKITM Ladrawan
29. Dr. Rohit Anand G B Pant Govt Engg College New Delhi (9416281993)
30. Mr. Sumit Sangwan ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar.(9416759324)
31. Nitin Kaliraman Aravali College of Engg and Management Faridabad. (9729336166)
32. Hitanshu Saluja GTC Soldha Bahadurgarh
33. Dr. Pawan Kumar Singh SRM University Sonepat.
34. Deepak Kumar SRM University Sonepat.

All Regular Faculty from IIT/NIT/State University and Central University may also be called for

conducting the Viva.

BOS Chairman



M.D.University, Rohtak
Faculty of Engg. & Technology

Panel of examiners B.Tech EE/EEE 2016-17 for even Semester (Main&Supplymentary)
Name of Teachers

1. Dr J S Saini, Prof. Deptt of EE, DCRUST , Murthal(9416354914)

2. Dr D K Jain, Prof. Deptt of EE, DCRUST , Murthal

3. Dr. Rakesh Ranjan, Director, IITB, Sonepat.( 9996787090)

4. Dr. V.R Singh, Director, PDM, Bahadurgarh.(9899975346)

5. Dr.Surender Dahiya, DCRUST , Murthal

6. Mr Ravi Lathwal AP EE, DCRUST, Murthal (9050905067)

7. Mr Vipin Kumar, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416997729)

8. Mr Surender Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(8295088199, 9467871624)

9. Mr Gurdyal Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9996644747)

10. Ms Neha, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416996545)

11. Ms Meena Kumari, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(8814846900)

12. Mr.Ankit Bansal, AP Elect, VCE, Rohtak(9416291163)

13. Mr Vinod, NGF, Palwal (9991219093)

14. Mr Ved Parkash Bhardwaj, SKITM, Sonepat (9468274925)

15. Mr Joginder Saini, GITAM, Kablana.(9654292946)

16. Mr Harish kumar , GITM, Gurgaon(9891714567)

17. Mr Pradeep Rana, SKITM, Sonepat (9034398810)

18. Mr Samshad Ali, Mewat Engg. College, Mewat (9013471749)

19. Mrs Pinky Yadav, RAWAL Inst. Of Engg. and Tech.(09911155551)

20. Mrs Rakhi Kamra, AP EE, MSIT, Janak Puri, New Delhi (9953649019)

21. Ms Payal Singh, AP EE, J B Knowlwdge park Faridabad (9711976022)

22. Mr J.K Sharma, RAWAL Inst. Of Engg. And Tech.(09911164995)

23. Mr.Kumar Dheeraj, BRCM, BAHAL.(9992321634)



24. Mr. Vivek, BRCM, BAHAL(9992261561)

25. Mr Nikhil Nigim, DTC, Bahadurgarh. (9215949494)

26. Mr Abhishek, GITAM, Kablana.

27. Mr Vikas, GITAM, Kablana.

28. Mr Devender, RIEM, Rohtak, 8684849427.

29. Mr Praveen, Mata Rajkaur Engg.College, Rewari.

30. Mr. Amit Kaushik, AP, VCE, Rohtak

31. Mr. Praveen Saini, AP,VCE, Rohtak

32. Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AP, Elect, WCTM, Farukhnagar(8059602484)

33. Mr. Sandeep Singh Semar, AP, Elect, VCE, Rohtak (9215699980)

34. Mr. Ramanand, B M College of Engg, Farukhnagar (9716005981)

35. Mr. Ravinder Singh, AP EE, SKITM, Bahadurgarh (9416984921)

36. Mr. Deepak Joon, SKITM, Bahadurgarh

37. Mr. Yogesh, GITAM, Kablana

All Regular Faculty from IIT/NIT/State University and Central University may also be called

for conducting the Viva.

Chairman
BOS, MD University



M.D.University,Rohtak

Faculty of Engg. & Technology

Panel of examiners M.TechEE/EEE 2016-17 for even Semester (Main&Supplymentary)

Name of Teachers

1. Dr J S Saini, Prof. Deptt of EE, DCRUST , Murthal(9416354914)

2. Dr D K Jain, Prof. Deptt of EE, DCRUST , Murthal

3. Dr.Surender Dahiya, DCRUST , Murthal

4. Mr Ravi Lathwal AP EE, DCRUST, Murthal (9050905067)

5. Dr. Rakesh Ranjan, Director, IITB, Sonepat.( 9996787090)

6. Dr. V.R Singh, Director, PDM, Bahadurgarh.(9899975346)

7. Dr. Sathans, Prof. Deptt of EE,NIT,Kurukshetra(9416334934)

8. Mr Vipin Kumar, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416997729)

9. Mr Surender Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(8295088199, 9467871624)

10. Mr Gurdyal Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9996644747)

11. Ms Neha, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416996545)

12. Ms Meena Kumari, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(8814846900)

13. Mr Samshad Ali, Mewat Engg. College, Mewat (9013471749)

14. Mrs Rakhi Kamra, MSIT, Janak Puri, New Delhi (9953649019)

15. Mr Vinod, NGF, Palwal(9991219093)

16. Mr Joginder Saini, GITAM, Kablana.(9654292946)

17. Mr. Sandeep Singh Semar, AP, Elect, VCE, Rohtak

Chairman
BOS, MD University



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: B. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 4th

Course No. BT- 214 F
Course title: Molecular Biology Lab.

Examiners:
1. Dr. Anil Chhiller, CBT, MDU
2. Dr. Vijay Kumar, Biochemistry, MDU
3. Dr. NS Chauhan, Biochemistry, MDU
4. Dr. Rajesh Dabar, Biochemistry, MDU
5. Dr. Sandeep Singh, Biochemistry, MDU,
6. Dr. Bijender Singh, Microbio., MDU
7. Dr. KK Sharma, Microbio., MDU
8. Dr. Ranjna Jaiwal, Zoology, MDU
9. Dr. PK Jaiwal, CBT, MDU
10. Dr Darshna, CBT, MDU
11. Dr. Meenakshi Sharma, Zoology, MDU
12. Dr. Ashwani Mittal, Biochemistry, KUK
13. Dr. Reeti Chaudhary, Biotech., Murthal



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: B. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 4th

Course No. BT- 216 F
Course title: Immunology Lab.

Examiners:
1. Dr. Krishan Kumar, Deptt of Biotechnology, DCRUST, Murthal
2. Dr. Kiran Nehra, Deptt of Biotechnology, DCRUST, Murthal
3. Dr. Darshana Choudhary, CBT, MDU, Rohtak
4. Dr. Vijay Kumar, Deptt of Biochemistry, MDU, Rohtak
5. Dr. Samander Kaushik, CBT, MDU, Rohtak
6. Dr. Meenakshi Vasisth, Deptt of Genetics, MDU, Rohtak
7. Dr. Dharmender, Deptt of Biotechnology, DCRUST, Murthal
8. Dr. Manish Kumar, Deptt of Food Technology, GJU, Hisar



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: B. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 4th

Course No. BT- 218 F
Course title: Industrial Microbiology Lab.

Examiners:
1. Dr. Geeta, Department Of Environment Sciences, M. D. University, Rohtak
2. Dr. Reeti Chaudhary, DCRUST, Murthal
3. Dr. Bijender singh, Dept. of Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak
4. Dr. K. K. Sharma, Dept. of Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak
5.  Dr.Vijay,  Department of Biochemistry & Genetics, M. D. U., Rohtak



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: B. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 4th

Course No. BT- 220 F
Course title: Bioanalytical Techniques Lab

Examiners:
1. Dr. Samunder Kaushik, Center For Biotechnology, M. D. University, Rohtak
2. Dr. Vijay, Dept. of Biochemistry, MDU, Rohtak
3. Dr. Rajeev Kapoor, Dept. of Microbiology, MDU Rohtak
4. Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Dept. of Microbiology, MDU Rohtak
5. Dr. Rajvinder Singh, Dept. of Genetics, MDU Rohtak



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: B. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 6th
Course No. BTF- 312
Course title: Plant Biotech. Lab

Examiners:
1. Dr. Darshna, CBT, MDU, Rohtak
2. Dr. Raman Saini, Department of Biotechnology, KUK
3. Dr. Geeta, Department of Environmental Science, MDU Rohtak
4. Dr. Pushpa Dahiya, Department of Botany, MDU Rohtak
5. Dr. Anita Sehrawat, Department of Botany, MDU Rohtak



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: B. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 6th
Course No. BTF- 314
Course title: Animal Biotech. Lab.

Examiners:
1. Dr. Vikas Hooda, Centre for Biotechnology, M. D. University, Rohtak.
2. Dr. Reeti Chaudhary, Department of Biotechnology, DCRUST Murthal.
3. Dr. Namita Singh, Chairperson, Department of Bio & Nano Technology, Guru
Jambheshwar University of Science & Technology, Hisar.
4. Prof. Vijay Beniwal, Ex- Director Haryana DST, Presently at HAU, Hisar.
5. Prof. Suresh Gahlaut, Dean Department of Biotechnology, CDLU Sirsa.
6. Dr. Hari Mohan, CBT, MDU ROhtak



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: B. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 6th

Course No. BTF - 316
Course title: Food Biotech. Lab.

Examiners:
1. Dr. Bijender Singh, Dept. of Microbiology, M. D. U. Rohtak
2. Dr. Rajiv Kapoor, Dept. of Microbiology, M. D. U. Rohtak
3. Dr. BS Yadav, Dept. pf Food Technology, MDU Rohtak
4. Dr. Sanjay Kumar, CBT, MDU Rohtak
5. Dr. Sunder Singh, Dpet. of Botany, MDU Rohtak



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: B. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 6th

Course No. BTF - 318
Course title: Environmental Biotech. Lab

Examiners:
1. Dr. Sunil Yadav, Dept. of Environmental Sciences, MD University, Rohtak
2. Dr. Geeta, Dept. of. Environmental Sciences, MD University, Rohtak
3. Dr. Babita, Dept. of Environmental Sciences, MD University, Rohtak
4. Dr. Sunder Singh, Dept. of Botany, MD University, Rohtak
5. Dr. Hari Mohan, CBT, M. D. University, Rohtak
6. Dr. Anil Kumar, CBT, MD University Rohtak



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: B. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 8th

Course No. BT- 402 F
Course title: Industrial training/Institutional Project work

Examiners:
1. Dr. P. K. Jaiwal, CBT, MDU Rohtak
2. Dr. A. K. Chhillar, CBT, MDU, Rohtak
3. Dr. Pushpa Dahiya, Dept. of Botany, MDU Rohtak
4. Dr. Vinita Shukla, Dept. of Zoology, MDU Rohtak
5. Dr. Meenakshi Sharma, Dept. of Zoology, MDU Rohtak
6. Dr. Meenakshi Vasisth, Dept. of Genetics, MDU Rohtak



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: M. Tech. (Biotechnology) CBCS Scheme

Semester: 2nd

Course No. 16MBT22CL1
Course title: Lab Course I (Based on 16MBT22C1)

Examiners:
1. Dr. Anil Chhiller, CBT, MDU
2. Dr. Vijay Kumar, Biochemistry, MDU
3. Dr. NS Chauhan, Biochemistry, MDU
4. Dr. Bijender Singh, Microbio., MDU
5. Dr. KK Sharma, Microbio., MDU
6. Dr. Ajit Singh, Bioinfo., MDU
7. Ms. Mehak Dangi, Bioinfo., MDU



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: M. Tech. (Biotechnology) CBCS Scheme

Semester: 2nd

Course No. 16MBT22CL2
Course title: Lab Course II (Based on 16MBT22C2)

Examiners
1. Dr. Krishan Kumar, Deptt of Biotechnology, DCRUST, Murthal
2. Dr. Kiran Nehra, Deptt of Biotechnology, DCRUST, Murthal
3. Dr. Darshana Choudhary, CBT, MDU, Rohtak
4. Dr. Vijay Kumar, Deptt of Biochemistry, MDU, Rohtak
5. Dr. Samander Kaushik, CBT, MDU, Rohtak
6. Dr. Meenakshi Vasisth, Deptt of Genetics, MDU, Rohtak
7. Dr. Dharmender, Deptt of Biotechnology, DCRUST, Murthal
8. Dr. Manish Kumar, Deptt of Food Technology, GJU, Hisar



University Institute of Engineering and Technology
Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: M. Tech. (Biotechnology) CBCS Scheme

Semester: 2nd

Course No. 16MBT22CL3
Course title: Lab Course III (Based on 16MBT22C4)

Examiners:
1. Dr. SamunderKaushik,CBT, MDU , Rohtak
2. Dr. Reeti Chaudhary, DCRUST, Murthal
3. Dr. Geeta, Department Of Environment Sciences, M. D. University, Rohtak
4. Dr. VikasHooda, CBT,  M. D. University  , Rohtak
5. Dr.Vijay,  Department of Biochemistry & Genetics, M. D. U., Rohtak



University Institute of Engineering and Technology

Department of Biotechnology

Panel of Practical Examiners May 2017

Branch: M. Tech. (Biotechnology)

Semester: 4th

Course No. BT 604
Course title: Dissertation Phase II Final

Examiners:
1. Dr. P. K. Jaiwal, CBT, MDU Rohtak
2. Dr. A. K. Chhillar, CBT, MDU, Rohtak
3. Dr. Pushpa Dahiya, Dept. of Botany, MDU Rohtak
4. Dr. Vinita Shukla, Dept. of Zoology, MDU Rohtak
5. Dr. Meenakshi Sharma, Dept. of Zoology, MDU Rohtak
6. Dr. Meenakshi Vasisth, Dept. of Genetics, MDU Rohtak
7. Dr. J P Yadav, Dept. of Genetics, MDU Rohtak
8. Dr. B S Yadav, Dept. of Food Technology, MDU Rohtak



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

B.E/B.TECH (MECHANICAL ENGG/ AUTOMOBILE/AERONAUTICAL) PRACTICAL PANEL

INTERNAL EXAMINERS: TO BE APPOINTED BY DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL OF CONCERNED INSTITUTE.

EXTERNAL EXAMINERS:
1. SH. RAJESH KUMAR, HEAD/COORDINATOR,  ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729900627)
2. DR. VINEET SINGLA, PROFESSOR, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466072322)
3. DR. ASHWANI K. DHINGRA, ASSO. PROFESSOR. UIET, M.D.U. ROHTAK (9541153059)
4. DR. PRABHAKAR KAUSHIK, ASSO. PROFESSOR UIET,MDU ROHTAK (9896300662)
5. DR. DEEPAK CHHABRA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9541195456)
6. SH. SANDEEP MALIK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466629506)
7. SH. RAJ KUMAR ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 9729334450)
8. SH.PRADEEP GAHLOT,ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9813561963)
9. SH. RAVINDER KUMAR SAHDEV ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466547373)
10. SH. NAVEEN HOODA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416958677)
11. SH. NAVEEN KHATAK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9050409312)
12. SH. RAKESH RATHI ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416934101)
13. DR. VASUDEV MALHOTRA,YMCA,FARIDABAD
14. MR. RAVINDER ANAND,AP,WCTM,FAROOKHNAGAR
15. HIMANSHU JHA,FAROOKHNAGAR,GLOBAL COLLEGE
16. MR.TARUN GUPTA,NGF,PALWAL
17. MR. SURYA KANT,ITS,BHIWANI
18. SACHIN GUPTA, ASST. PROF,MAHARAJA AGARSEN COLLEGE (9996913877)
19. MOHIT AGGARWAL, ASSTT. PROF,VCE ,ROHTAK
20. SATISH VERMA, ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK
21. CHIRAG, ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK
22. ANIL KUMAR,ASST. PROF, GBPCE, OKHLA, NEW DELHI
23. PARDEEP KHOKHAR, ASST. PROF, MRIEM,ROHTAK( 9991169369)
24. RAVINDER KUNDU, ASST. PROF, SPITM, SONEPAT (9996967284)
25. JAIBHAGWAN, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION (9416577154)
26. AMIT VASHISHT, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION (9466831849)
27. RAMAN NAIN, ASST. PROF, GITM, FARUKHNAGAR (9416375395)
28. PARDEEP SHARMA,ASST. PROF, MRIEM, ROHTAK
29. JITENDER SIWACH, ASST. PROF, SKITM, BAHADURGARH (9467717425)
30. TARUN ,SKITM, BAHADURGARH
31. YOGESH, SKITM, BAHADURGARH (9812377410)
32. DHARMJIT,  ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH (9992282070)
33. SANDEEP SHARMA, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH
34. VIVEK MALIK, ASST. PROF ,GITM BILASPUR
35. SANJAY YADAV, MRKIET, REWARI
36. MADAN GOPAL, MRKIET, REWARI
37. PARVEEN YADAV,ASST. PROF, DAVIET, KANINA
38. PAWAN YADAV, ASST. PROF, DAVIET, KANINA
39. KAWAR PAL, ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
40. NITESH JAIN,ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
41. VISHVAS, ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
42. DEVENDER LAMBA,ASST. PROF, TITS, BHIWANI
43. DR. R.K. GUPTA, ASST. PROF, GITM, GURUGRAM
44. MAHENDER SINGH KASWAN,ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
45. AMIT, ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
46. SUNIL,ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
47. DESH DEEPAK, ASST. PROF, WCTM, FARUKHNAGAR
48. SANJAY RAHEJA, ASST. PROF, TITS
49. SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, ASST. PROFESSOR, HIT, BAHADURGARH
50. GOURAV SARDANA, ASST. PROF, TITS
51. DEEPAK SHARMA , WCTM,GURGAON
52. MOHIT TOMAR, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR (9416569060)



53. PARVESH DAHIYA, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR
54. JITENDER NARWAL, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR
55. NITIN SAIN, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR
56. MONU MALIK, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR
57. RINKU JANGAR, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR
58. DR. RAKESH RAJPAL, DIRECTOR , GTC, BAHADURGARH (9996005451)
59. HARI PARSAD, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9896816307)
60. RAJESH KUMAR, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9992755677)
61. DHARAMVIR DIXIT, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9991442538)
62. ASHWANI, TITS BHIWANI (9034825746)
63. VINOD KUMAR, ASST. PROF. KIIT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (8802371566)
64. LALIT KUMAR, ASST. PROF. INDUS INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY (9729495007)
65. NAVEEN KUMAR , A.P., MERI SAMPLA
66. SOURAV ROHILAA,A.P, MERI, SAMPLA

All Regular Faculty from IIT/NIT/State University and Central University may also be called for conducting

the Viva.

COORDINATOR MECHANICAL CHAIRMAN B.O.S



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

B.E/B.TECH (MECHANICAL ENGG/ AUTOMOBILE/AERONAUTICAL) INDUSTRIAL TRAINING/
INSTITUTIONAL PROJECT WORK PANEL

INTERNAL EXAMINERS: TO BE APPOINTED BY DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL OF CONCERNED INSTITUTE.

EXTERNAL EXAMINERS:
1. SH. RAJESH KUMAR, HEAD/COORDINATOR,  ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729900627)
2. DR. VINEET SINGLA, PROFESSOR, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466072322)
3. DR. ASHWANI K. DHINGRA, ASSO. PROFESSOR. UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 9541153059)
4. DR. PRABHAKAR KAUSHIK, ASSO. PROFESSOR UIET,MDU ROHTAK (9896300662)
5. DR. DEEPAK CHHABRA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9541195456)
6. SH. SANDEEP MALIK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466629506)
7. SH. RAJ KUMAR ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729334450)
8. SH.PRADEEP GAHLOT,ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9813561963)
9. SH. RAVINDER KUMAR SAHDEV ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466547373)
10. SH. NAVEEN HOODA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416958677)
11. SH. NAVEEN KHATAK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9050409312)
12. SH. RAKESH RATHI ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416934101)
13. DR. VASUDEV MALHOTRA,YMCA,FARIDABAD
14. MR. RAVINDER ANAND,WCTM,FAROOKHNAGAR
15. MR. SURYA KANT,ITS, BHIWANI
16. HIMANSHU JHA,GLOBAL COLLEGE,FAROOKHNAGARTARUN GUPTA,NGF,PALWAL
17. SACHIN GUPTA, ASST. PROF,MAHARAJA AGARSEN COLLEGE (9996913877)
18. MOHIT AGGARWAL, ASSTT. PROF,VCE ,ROHTAK
19. SATISH VERMA, ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK
20. CHIRAG ,ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK (9896222423)
21. ANIL KUMAR,ASST. PROF, GBPCE, OKHLA, NEW DELHI (9355691075)
22. RAVINDER KUNDU, ASST. PROF, SPITM, SONEPAT (9996967284)
23. PARDEEP KHOKHAR, ASST. PROF, MRIEM,ROHTAK (9991169369)
24. DR. R.K. GUPTA, ASST. PROF, GITM, GURUGRAM
25. SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, ASST. PROFESSOR, HIT, BAHADURGARH
26. DR. RAKESH RAJPAL, DIRECTOR , GTC, BAHADURGARH (9996005451)
27. HARI PARSAD, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9896816307)
28. RAJESH KUMAR, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9992755677)
29. DHARAMVIR DIXIT, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9991442538)
30. MOHIT TOMAR, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR (9416569060)
31. JAIBHAGWAN, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION (9416577154)
32. AMIT VASHISHT, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION (9466831849)
33. DHARMJIT,  ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH(9992282070)
34. LALIT KUMAR, ASST. PROF. INDUS INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY (9729495007)
35. SANDEEP SHARMA, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH
36. DEVENDER LAMBA,ASST. PROF, TITS, BHIWANI
37. DEEPAK SHARMA , WCTM,GURGAON

COORDINATOR MECHANICAL CHAIRMAN B.O.S



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

M.E/M.TECH (MECHANICAL ENGG/ MANUFACTRING AND AUTOMATION /THERMAL/ MACHINE
DESIGN/ PRODUCTION) PRACTICAL PANEL

INTERNAL EXAMINERS: TO BE APPOINTED BY DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL OF CONCERNED INSTITUTE.

EXTERNAL EXAMINERS:
1. SH. RAJESH KUMAR, HEAD/COORDINATOR,  ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729900627)
2. DR. VINEET SINGLA, PROFESSOR, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466072322)
3. DR. ASHWANI K. DHINGRA, ASSO. PROFESSOR. UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9541153059)
4. DR. PRABHAKAR KAUSHIK, ASSO. PROFESSOR UIET,MDU ROHTAK (9896300662)
5. DR. DEEPAK CHHABRA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9541195456)
6. SH. SANDEEP MALIK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466629506)
7. SH. RAJ KUMAR ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729334450)
8. SH.PRADEEP GAHLOT,ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9813561963)
9. SH. RAVINDER KUMAR SAHDEV ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466547373)
10. SH. NAVEEN HOODA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416958677)
11. SH. NAVEEN KHATAK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9050409312)
12. SH. RAKESH RATHI ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416934101
13. DR. VASUDEV MALHOTRA,YMCA,FARIDABAD
14. RAVINDER ANAND,WCTM,FAROOKHNAGAR
15. HIMANSHU JHA,GLOBAL COLLEGE,FAROOKHNAGAR
16. TARUN GUPTA,NGF,PALWAL
17. SURYA KANT,ITS,BHIWANI
18. SACHIN GUPTA, ASST. PROF,MAHARAJA AGARSEN COLLEGE (9996913877)
19. MOHIT AGGARWAL, ASSTT. PROF,VCE, ROHTAK
20. ANIL KUMAR,ASST. PROF, GBPCE, OKHLA, NEW DELHI (9355691075)
21. SATISH VERMA, ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK
22. PARDEEP KHOKHAR, ASST. PROF, MRIEM,ROHTAK (9991169369)
23. RAVINDER KUNDU, ASST. PROF, SPITM, SONEPAT (9996967284)
24. RAMAN NAIN, ASST. PROF, GITM, FARUKHNAGAR (9729395395)
25. DR. R.K. GUPTA, ASST. PROF, GITM, GURUGRAM
26. SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, ASST. PROFESSOR, HIT, BAHADURGARH
27. DR. RAKESH RAJPAL, DIRECTOR , GTC, BAHADURGARH (9996005451)
28. HARI PARSAD, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9896816307)
29. RAJESH KUMAR, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9992755677)
30. DHARAMVIR DIXIT, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9991442538)
31. MOHITTOMAR, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR (9416569060)
32. JAIBHAGWAN, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION
33. AMIT VASHISHT, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION
34. DHARMJIT,  ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH(9992282070)
35. LALIT KUMAR, ASST. PROF. INDUS INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY
36. SANDEEP SHARMA, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH
37. DEVENDER LAMBA,ASST. PROF, TITS, BHIWANI
38. DEEPAK SHARMA , WCTM,GURGAON

COORDINATOR MECHANICAL CHAIRMAN B.O.S





Practical Examiner Panel for M.Tech.(CSE & SE) Exam May-2017

1. Dr. A.K. Sharma, Prof.(CSE), BSAITM, Faridabad
2. Dr. Rahul Rishi, UIET, MDU, Rohtak
3. Dr. Sanjay Kumar Jain, NIT, Kurukshetra
4. Dr. Yudhvir Singh, UIET, MDU, Rohtak
5. Dr. Chhavi, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9896308747)
6. Dr. Kamna Solanki, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9416291141)
7. Mrs. Rainu Nandal, UIET, MDU, Rohtak
8. Dr. Sunita Dhingra, UIET, MDU, Rohtak
9. Dr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Indira Gandhi University, Mirpur, Rewari
10.Dr. VIkas Siwach, UIET, MDU, Rohtak
11.Mr. Harkesh Sehrawat, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (94164-86828)
12.Dr. Amita Dhankar UIET, MDU, Rohtak(99960-31319)
13.Mr. Dhiraj Khurana UIET, MDU, Rohtak (89299-14128)
14.Mr. Yogesh Kumar UIET, MDU, Rohtak (90506-07001)
15.Mr. Kamaldeep UIET, MDU, Rohtak(94169-52504)
16.Dr. Bal Krishan, DCSA, MDU, Rohtak
17.Dr. Sukhdeep Singh, DCRUST, Murthal
18.Dr. Sanjeev Dhawan, UIET, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra
19.Dr. Kulvinder Singh, UIET, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra
20.Dr. Suman Sangwan, DCRUST, Murthal
21.Dr. Amita Malik, DCRUST, Murthal
22.Dr. Kuldeep Tomar, NGFCE, Palwal
23.Dr Mahesh Kumar, MRK College, Rewari
24.Mr Ramesh Loar, MRK College, Rewari
25.Mr. Manoj Kumar, MRCE, Faridabad
26.Mr. Rohit Tanwar, MRCE, Faridabad
27.Dr Naresh Chauhan, YMCAUST, Faridabad
28.Dr Atul Mishra, YMCAUST, Faridabad
29.Dr Aushutosh Dixit, YMCAUST, Faridabad
30.Dr. Kamal Bhatia, YMCAUST, Faridabad
31.Dr. C.K. Nagpal, YMCAUST, Faridabad
32.Ms. Deepika, YMCAUST, Faridabad
33.Dr. Sharat Kaushik, NGF, Palwal



34.Dr. Sudesh Kumar,BRCM College of Engg. And Tech., Bahal. 9466377067
35. Dr. Rajesh Yadav, GITM, Gurgaon.
36.Dr. Satyendra Bal Gupta, IGU, Rewari
37.Mr. Jitender Malik, Scientist, NIC, Rohtak
38.Mr. Ajay Dureja, PDMCE, Bahadurgarh
39.Mr. Satish Kumar, GTC, Soldha Bahadurgarh
40.Mr. Yogesh Kumar, GTC, Soldha Bahadurgarh
41.Dr. Sandeep Dalal, DCSA, MDU, ROHTAK

All Regular Faculty from IIT/NIT/State University and Central University may
also be called for conducting the Viva.



MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK
M.E./M.Tech

ECE
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Panel of Examiners May/ June 2017
(Practical Examination)

1. Prof. Manoj Duhan, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat.(9355628366)
2. Prof. V.R. Singh, PDM, Bahadurgarh.
3. Dr. Rajkumar Yadav, Mata Raj kaur Rewari.
4. Mr VikasNandal, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9812006446)
5. Dr. Anil Sangwan, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466444460)
6. Dr. Vikas Sindhu, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466312377)
7. Mr. Shamsher Singh, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416659496)
8. Dr. Suresh Kumar,AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466825595)
9. Mr.Manoj Ahlawat, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416546180)
10. Saroj Bahal Delhi Technical Campus Bahaddurgarh.
11. Dr. Shelj Khera, BRCM College Bahal
12. Dheeraj kapoor, VCE Rohtak
13. Meenu Manchanda, VCE Rohtak
14. Sandeep Tayal, VCE Rohtak
15. Kamal Sardana, TITS, Bhiwani.
16. Gopal Krishan, TITS, Bhiwani.
17. Mr Tajender Malik, Lect, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak
18. Kirti Hooda SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh
19. Mr. Aman Sangi NGF Palwal
20. Ms. Nisha Makkar, Applied College of Engg., Faridabad
21. Umesh Gupta MERI Sampla
22. Amardeep Malik,AP,VCE, Rohtak
23. Mr. Vaibhav AP VCE-Rohtak (9215645549)
24. Mr. Rakesh Joon ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar .(9466352952)
25. Mr. Sunil Dalal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. 9812519664
26. Mr. Vijay Nandal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. (9896558220)
27. Mangal Sen Ma Saraswati Inst Of Engg Kalanaur
28. Manoj Dahiya SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh
29. Dr. Rohit Anand G B Pant Govt Engg College New Delhi (9416281993)
30. Mr. Sumit Sangwan ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar.(9416759324)
31. Nitin Kaliraman Aravali College of Engg and Management Faridabad. (9729336166)
32. Dr. Pawan Kumar Singh SRM University Sonepat.
33. Deepak Kumar SRM University Sonepat.

All Regular Faculty from IIT/NIT/State University and Central University may also be called for

conducting the Viva.

BOS Chairman
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